Sanford Jackson Medical Center

Fx: (507) 847-3728

Jackson, MN 56143 Ph: (507) 847-2420

sanfordjackson.org

Sanford Clinic Jackson:

Fx: [507] 847-3808

Sanford Clinic Lakefield:

Ph: (507) 662-6611 Fx: (507) 662-5893



4/5/2019

Dear Friends of the Jackson County Trails Committee:

The Sanford Jackson Medical Center is delighted to support the Jackson County Trails Committee and their efforts with the proposed Belmont Park Mountain Bike Trail. Sanford is dedicated to the work of health and healing. We see this trail as an opportunity for promoting health and wellness in our community.

Sanford Jackson Medical Center strongly supports this project because of the positive community impacts we see when new local trails are developed. It is good for those who live here, while bringing people to our community.

Sanford Jackson is the title sponsor for the annual Sanford Tri for Health for Youth and Adults. In partnership Sanford and the Tri for Health has contributed funds to the Friends of the Jackson County Trails Committee to aid in their design. With that, you can see we strongly support this effort, knowing the value of healthy activity.

Through this letter, we fully support for the Belmont Park Mountain Bike Trail and the continued efforts of the Friends of the Jackson County Trails Committee. We are excited to be supporting a trail the first of its kind in Southwest Minnesota and watch it grow into a recreational destination.

Sincerely,

Dawn Schnell, Senior Director Sanford Jackson Medical Center

un Schreet

(507) 847-2420

Dawn.Schnell@Sanfordhealth.org

Our Mission: Dedicated to the work of health and healing